GOSEMICON GBI7254
REV P2
All information:  sales@gosemicon.com                   ©2021 GOSEMICON Co., Ltd.                          All Rights Reserved
1
Dual Channel High Speed Low Side Driver with Negative Input
Capability (24V Supply, 5A peak source and sink)
1 FEATURES
• 5A Peak Source Current and 5A Peak Sink Current

• Switching Power Supply
• Motor Control, Solar Power
3 ORDERING INFORMATION
TYPE MARKING PACKAGE
GBI7254SMBR 7254 SOIC-8L
GBI7254MMAR 7254 EMSOP-8L
GBI7254NMCR 7254 DFN3*3-8L
4 DISCRIPTION
The GBI7254, dual channel high speed low side gate driver, provides 5A peak source and sink current
along with rail-to-rail driving capability for MOSFET, IGBT, and GaN power device. The device features a
minimum 14ns input to output propagation delay and 24V power supply rail makes it suitable for high
frequency power converter application. The negative input is acceptable down to -5V for enhancing the
input noise immunity. The wide input hysteresis is compatible for both TTL and CMOS low voltage logic.